August 22, 2016

Ventura College
External Evaluation Visit Team Roster
Monday, September 26-Thursday, September 29, 2016

Chair

Ms. Jill Board

President

Cerro Coso Community College
3000 College Heights Blvd
Ridgecrest CA 93555

E-mail: jboard@cerrocoso.edu
Telephone: 760-384-6212

Cell Phone: 760-608-7024
FAX: 760-384-6269

ACADEMIC REPRESENTATIVES

Ms. Marjorie Duffy

Interim Dean Business & Family Science
Cosumnes River College

8401 Center Parkway

Sacramento CA 95823

E-mail: duffym@crc.losrios.edu
Telephone: 916-691-7226

Cell Phone: 916-601-9717

FAX: 916-691-7443

Dr. Margarita Pillado

Associate Professor/Faculty Accreditation
Coordinator

Los Angeles Pierce College

6201 Winnetka Avenue

Woodland Hills CA 91371

E-mail: pilladma@piercecollege.edu
Telephone: 818-710-2260

Cell Phone: 310-570-3694

FAX: 818-716-9258

Dr. Donna McGill-Cameron
Professor, Business/Health/PE
Woodland Community College
2300 Gibson Road

Woodland CA 95776

E-mail: dmcgill@yccd.edu
Telephone: 530-661-5751

Cell Phone: 530-312-2122
FAX: 530-668-3695

Assistant

Dr. Corey Marvin

Vice President of Instruction and ALO
Cerro Coso Community College

3000 College Heights Blvd

Ridgecrest CA 93555

E-mail: cmarvin@cerrocoso.edu
Telephone: 760-384-6201

Cell Phone: 760-384-6201

FAX: 760-384-6192

Ms. Mary-Catherine Oxford
Director of Learning Resources
College of the Sequoias

915 South Mooney Blvd.
Visalia CA 93277

E-mail: marycat@cos.edu
Telephone: 559-730-3826

Cell Phone: 559-707-5585
FAX:

Dr. Lisa Allen

Professor Art History

Irvine Valley College

5500 Irvine Center Drive
Irvine CA 92618

E-mail: Idavisallen@ivc.edu
Telephone: 949-451-5207
Cell Phone: 619-955-2401
FAX: 949-451-5517

Dr. John Fitzer

Vice President of Madera and Oakhurst
Community College Centers

Reedley College

995 N. Reed Ave.

Reedley CA 93654

E-mail: john.fitzer@scccd.edu
Telephone: 559-675-4852

Cell Phone: 559-269-1959

FAX: 559-638-0350
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ADMINISTRATIVE REPRESENTATIVES

Mr. Thomas Burke Dr. Scott Thayer

Chief Financial Officer Vice President of Student Services
Kern Community College District Cuyamaca College

2100 Chester Ave. 900 Rancho San Diego Parkway
Bakersfield CA 93301 El Cajon CA 92019

E-mail: tburke@kccd.edu E-mail: scott.thayer@gcccd.edu
Telephone: 661-336-5124 Telephone: 619-660-4301

Cell Phone: 661-747-2770 Cell Phone: 626-644-9843

FAX: 661-336-5178 FAX: 619-660-4393

Dr. Dennis Harkins

President

Orange Coast College

2701 Fairview Road

Costa Mesa CA 92626-5563
E-mail: dharkins@occ.cccd.edu
Telephone: 714-432-5712

Cell Phone:

FAX: 714-432-5609

OTHER REPRESENTATIVES

Research

Ms. Denice Inciong

District Director of Research, Planning, and
Data Management

South Orange County Community College
District

28000 Marguerite Pkwy

Mission Viejo CA 92692

E-mail: dinciong@socccd.edu

Telephone: 949-582-4997

Cell Phone: 949-872-9959

FAX: 949-364-2726
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